February 13, 2026 to enable the Company to determine the appropriate TDS 
rates, as applicable. A separate communication in this regard will be sent to 
the shareholders in due course. 

3. Lapse of Stock Options granted to an employee:

The Board of Directors at its meeting held today, noted and took on record lapse of 1,500 (One Thousand Five
Hundred) Stock Options granted under the Route Mobile ESOP Plan 2021 to eligible employees of the
Company due to cessation of employment.

4. Re-designation of Mr. Rajdipkumar Gupta as the Managing Director of the Company:

The Board based on recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee, has approved re-